Name

Dee Dockery
Jose Perez
Madeline Kelly
Nancy Tenorio
Ramiro Acosta
Chelsea Kelly
Ronald Hausher
Seth Terrazas

Current Dept

Jail Operations

Juvenile Detention

County Court at Law Clerks
Information Tech Services
Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Facilities

Dept # Current Title

5030
6420
0820
0601
5001
5030
5030
4010

Detention Officer

Juvenile Supervision Officer
Deputy County Clerk II

Help Desk Support Specialist
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Building Maintenance Tech II

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

April 18, 2022

Crnt Salary Grade New Dept

$60,880
$50,200
$38,977
$60,818
$71,319
$58,763
$49,174
$67,063

551
535
533
535
556
551
551
536

Jail Operations

Sheriff's Office

District Attorney
Information Tech Services
Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Facilities

Dept #
5030
5001
3501
0601
5001
5030
5030
4010

New Title

Detention Officer - Transfer
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Legal Secretary I

Network Support Specialist
Deputy Sheriff

Detention Officer

Detention Officer - Transfer
Parts Specialist

New Salary Grade Min?

$60,880
$59,645
$38,977
$63,859
$71,319
$58,763
$49,174
$67,063

551
556
533
536
556
551
551
536

% chg
0%
19%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Eff Date
4/18/2022
5/2/2022
4/18/2022
4/18/2022
4/18/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral



