COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

April 18, 2022

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Dee Dockery	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$60,880	551	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Transfer	\$60,880	551		0%	4/18/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Jose Perez	Juvenile Detention	6420	Juvenile Supervision Officer	\$50,200	535	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$59,645	556		19%	5/2/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Madeline Kelly	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$38,977	533	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$38,977	533		0%	4/18/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Nancy Tenorio	Information Tech Services	0601	Help Desk Support Specialist	\$60,818	535	Information Tech Services	0601	Network Support Specialist	\$63,859	536		5%	4/18/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Ramiro Acosta	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$71,319	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$71,319	556		0%	4/18/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Chelsea Kelly	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$58,763	551	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$58,763	551		0%	4/4/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Ronald Hausher	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$49,174	551	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Transfer	\$49,174	551		0%	4/4/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Seth Terrazas	Facilities	4010	Building Maintenance Tech II	\$67,063	536	Facilities	4010	Parts Specialist	\$67,063	536		0%	4/4/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral